## Milestones Financial, LLC Canon of Ethics

## I will uphold the following Canon of Ethics in my dealings with clients:

I am in a fiduciary relationship with clients, which means that I will put each client's interests first, before my interests or any others, and disclose potential conflicts of interest to all clients and prospective clients.

I will conscientiously complete all work agreed to in a prompt and timely manner.

I will provide financial planning services solely as a fee-only advisor. I will act objectively in all matters with clients and will not accept any commissions based on advice or recommendations given.

I will continually strive to improve upon the competence and the quality of services I provide.

I will maintain the highest level of professional integrity in relationships with clients, associated professionals, and government officials.

To the extent allowed by law, I will hold confidential all information shared with me by potential and contractual clients.

Josh Gallogly, CFP®, EA

John Dallogly

Managing Member and Founder, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER® Milestones Financial, LLC



## **DISCLOSURE**

Milestones Financial, LLC ("Milestones Financial" and "its") is a registered investment advisor offering advisory services in the State of Ohio and in other jurisdictions where exempted. Registration does not imply a certain level of skill or training.

Milestones Financial, its owners, officers, directors, employees, subsidiaries, service providers, content providers, and any third-party affiliates do not offer the sale of securities or other investments.

This communication is for informational purposes only and is not intended as tax, accounting, or legal advice, as an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy or sell, or as an endorsement of any company, security, fund, or other securities or non-securities offering. This communication should not be relied upon for purposes of transacting in securities or other investment vehicles.

The information herein is provided "AS IS" and without warranties of any kind either express or implied. To the fullest extent permissible pursuant to applicable laws, Milestones Financial disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability, non-infringement, and suitability for a particular purpose.

All opinions and estimates constitute Milestones Financial's judgement as of the date of this communication and are subject to change without notice. Milestones Financial does not warrant that the information will be free from error. Your use of the information is at your sole risk. Under no circumstances shall Milestones Financial be liable for any direct, indirect, special, or consequential damages that result from the use of, or the inability to use, the information provided herein, even if Milestones Financial or a Milestones Financial authorized representative has been advised of the possibility of such damages. Information contained herein should not be considered a solicitation to buy, an offer to sell, or a recommendation of any security in any jurisdiction where such offer, solicitation, or recommendation would be unlawful or unauthorized.